
ROUTE B – Soughton Hall to Hope Church 
 

Travel 
(miles) 

and 
then 

to 
take 

total 
(miles) 

0.00 Start out at CH7 6AB,Mold Unclassified  0.00 

0.21 At roundabout take the 2nd exit  Unclassified  0.21 

0.27 Turn left Unclassified  0.49 

0.18 Turn right onto Connahs Quay Road - B5126 B5126 0.66 

0.16 Turn right onto the B5125 (signposted Northop Hall)  B5125 0.83 

0.98 Turn right onto Brookside Brookside 1.80 

0.16 Continue forward onto Brookside. Entering Northop Hall  Brookside 1.96 

0.09 Turn left onto the A55 A55 2.05 

1.66 Take left-hand lane and branch left, then merge onto the A55 (signposted Chester)  A55 3.72 

1.86 Leave the A55 at junction 35, then at roundabout take the 4th exit onto the A550 (signposted 
Wrexham A550)  A550 5.58 

0.53 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto New Road - A550 (signposted Wrexham)  A550 6.11 

0.52 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A550 (signposted Wrexham) Entering Penyffordd  A550 6.62 

1.13 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A550 (signposted Wrexham)  A550 7.75 

1.59 Continue forward onto Wrexham Road - A550. Entering Caergwrle  A550 9.34 

0.28 Turn right onto the A550 (signposted Wrexham)  A550 9.63 

0.41 Arrive at LL12 9NL,Caergwrle A550 10.04 

- Section time 0:23, Total time 0:23   

 



Hope Church to Soughton Hall 
 

Travel 
(miles) 

and 
then 

to 
take 

total 
(miles) 

0.00 Start out at  LL12 9NL,Caergwrle A550 0.00 

0.40 At T-junction turn left onto Wrexham Road - A550 A550 0.40 

1.83 Continue forward onto the A550. Entering Penyffordd  A550 2.23 

0.02 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A550 (signposted Queensferry, Chester A55)  A550 2.26 

1.12 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A550 (signposted Queensferry, Chester A55)  A550 3.38 

0.53 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A550 (signposted Queensferry A550, Chester A55)  A550 3.91 

0.26 At roundabout take the 2nd exit, then merge onto the A55 (signposted Queensferry A494, Conwy 
A55)  A55 4.16 

1.60 At junction 34 bear left, then merge onto the A55 (signposted Conwy A55, Mold A494)  A55 5.76 

2.59 Leave the A55 at junction 33A, then merge onto unnamed road (signposted Connah's Quay B5126)  unnamed 
road 

8.35 

0.22 Turn left Unclassified  8.57 

0.26 At roundabout take the 1st exit  Unclassified  8.83 

0.23 Arrive at CH7 6AB,Mold Unclassified  9.06 

- Section time 0:19, Total time 0:19   

 


